

*** DES MOINES CITY COUNCIL MEETING REPORT ***

The City Council took the following action on items listed in the attached meeting agenda summary. Copies of ordinances, resolutions and other Council action may be obtained from the City Clerk's Office (515) 283-4209. The six-digit number beginning with '21-' preceding each item on the agenda is a roll call number assigned by the City Clerk. Please refer to this number when requesting information or copies.

<u>SUMMARY OF</u> <u>Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board Meeting</u> <u>City Hall, City Council Chambers</u> <u>400 Robert D. Ray Drive</u> <u>Des Moines, Iowa 50309</u>

June 14, 2021 4:45 PM

Iowa Code Section 21.4 requires that each Council meeting shall be held at a place reasonably accessible to the public and at a time reasonably convenient to the public, unless for good cause such a place or time is impossible or impracticable. Given Mayor Cownie's April 13, 2021 Proclamation Amendment, that the City Manager implement reasonable and appropriate health measure rules for indoor gathers on public property and the Governor's May 27, 2021 Proclamation that recognizes the risk of transmission of COVID-19 may be substantially reduced by taking reasonable public health measures regarding gatherings and continuing to strongly encourage that businesses take appropriate public health precautions, and further given Section Sixty-Seven of the Governor's May 27, 2021 Proclamation suspending the regulatory provisions of Iowa Code §§ 21.8, 26.12, and 414.12, or any other statute imposing a requirement to hold a public meeting or hearing, as the City Council has determined that a meeting at a physical place may be impossible or impracticable such that Council meetings for the time being may be conducted electronically with the public allowed to attend per the instructions specified on each agenda. Meeting minutes will continue to be provided per the City's normal course of business.

The City of Des Moines is pleased to provide accommodations to persons with disabilities. To better serve you, please notify us at least three business days in advance when possible at 515-283-4209, should special accommodations be required. Assistive Listening Devices are available for meetings in the City Council Chambers.

For an explanation of an item, click on the links included in this agenda.

REMOTE VIEWING

If you are unable to attend this City Council meeting in person, the City provides these ways to watch remotely:

- Watch with closed captioning on YouTube: <u>https://youtube.com/cityofdesmoinesiowa</u>
- Watch on Mediacom Channel 7 (777 HD) or at DSM.city/DMTV

If you would like to submit a comment on an item and are unable to attend the meeting in person, please visit DSM.city/government or call (515) 283-4944 for City Council contact information or email your comment to cityclerk@dmgov.org.

<u>21-0815</u>	MHAGB Item 1 -	Roll Call. Present: Cownie, Boesen, Gatto, Gray, Mandelbaum, Voss and Westergaard.
<u>21-0816</u>	MHAGB Item 2 -	APPROVING AGENDA, AS PRESENTED AND/OR, AS AMENDED: Moved by Gatto to adopt. Motion Carried 7-0.
<u>21-0817</u>	MHAGB Item 3 -	Approving Royal View Manor, 1101 Crocker Avenue, to participate in the Rental Assistance Demonstration (RAD) Program. (Board Communication No. 21-257) Moved by Boesen to approve. Motion Carried 7-0.

<u>21-0818</u> MHAGB Item 4 - MOTION TO ADJOURN. Moved by Gatto to adjourn at 4:47 PM. Motion Carried 7-0.

View City Council agendas online at DSM.city



All-America City 1949 1976 1981 2003 2010 2017